INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 23347/2014

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FEEROUS ALLOY FORGING PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 09/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service of respondent no.2 is already complete but none has entered appearance.

For respondent Nos. 1 and 3, ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service. Be taken within three weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 15.9.2015.

Signature Not Verified

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.07.15

11:32:59 IST

Reason:

Registrar