SECTION IV B Listed on.15.09.2015

Court No.R1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.34 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 23347 OF 2014

## WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab & Anr.

....Petitioner(s)

M/s. Feerous Alloy Forging

Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 09.07.2015, when the following order was passed :-

> Service of respondent No. 2 is already complete but none has entered appearance.

> For respondent Nos. 1 and 3, ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service. Be taken within three weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

> > List again on 15.09.2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps hence fresh show cause notice could not be issued to unserved Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 so far. Respondent No.2 i.e. Punjab and Haryana High Court does not intend to engage any counsel in the matter.

Service of show cause notice is not complete in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty