SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s) 23347/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/11/2013 in CWP No. 11055/2001 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FEEROUS ALLOY FORGING PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 18/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to file fresh address of respondent nos.1 and 3.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER