SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23347/2014

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FERROUS ALLOY FORGINGS P LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv. Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated 26.04.2023 indicates that service on Respondent No. 3 is incomplete.

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the petitioners to take steps to complete service on Respondent No. 3.

List thereafter.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER