SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23347/2014

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FERROUS ALLOY FORGINGS P LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR Mr Karan Sharma, AOR Mr Rishabh Sharma, Adv. Ms Princy Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent no.3. Ld. counsel, Mr Rhythm Katyal appearing on behalf of Mr Siddharth Batra, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear for respondent no.3 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 7.3.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar