# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23347/2014 THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

M/S FERROUS ALLOY FORGINGS P LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

# For Petitioner(s)

ITEM NO.10

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Ms. Princy Sharma, Adv.

Ms. urvi Kashiwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.

# For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR

Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Samar Ahluwalia, Adv.

Ms. Archna Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Pratyush Arora, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Chugh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> **APARNA AJITSARIA** Registrar